

[3462]

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

TUESDAY, THE TENTH DAY OF MARCH

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI



IA No. 2 OF 2024

IN

CRP NO: 1221 OF 2024

Between:

Kodali Ravi Kiran, S/o. K.V.Appa Rao, Aged about 48 years, residing at USA,
Rep. by his GPA holder, K.Sree Rama Chandra Rao, S/o. Radha Krishna
Aged about 86 years, Occ Business, R/o.D.No.54-19-7, 2nd lane, Jayaprakash
Nagar, Vijayawada, Krishna District.

...Petitioner

(Petitioner in CRP 1221 OF 2024

on the file of High Court)

AND

1. Yelamanchili Seshamamba, W/o. Venkata Rao, Aged about 60 years,
Occ Housewife, R/o. Kanumuru, Pamarru Mandal, Krishna District.
2. S.C. Entertainment, Rep. by its working partner, B.B. Visweswara Rao,
S/o. Koteswara Rao Aged about 70 years, Occ Business, R/o.R.R.
Gardens, Patamata, Vijayawada, Krishna District.
3. B.B. Visweswara Rao, S/o. Koteswara Rao Aged about 70 years, Occ
Business, R/o.R.R. Gardens, Patamata, Vijayawada, Krishna District.

...Respondents

(Respondents in-do-)

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances
stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be
pleased to extend the interim order dated 24.06.2024 in I.A.No.01 of 2024 in

CRP No. 1221 of 2024, Pending disposal of CRP No. 1221 of 2024, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the memo of grounds filed in support thereof and the earlier order of the High Court dated 24.06.2024 & 29.07.2024 & 26.09.2024 made here in and upon hearing the arguments of Sri M K Raj Kumar, Advocate for the Petitioner, and having observed that there is no representation for the Respondents the Court made the following

ORDER

No representation for the respondents.

Post on 17.03.2026.

Interim order granted earlier in C.R.P.No.1221 of 2024 is extended for a further period of six (2) weeks.

**Sd/-U.SRIDEVI
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The I Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division), Vijayawada.
2. One CC to SRI. M K RAJ KUMAR Advocate [OPUC]
3. **One spare copy**

HIGH COURT

RC,J

DATED:10.03.2026

POST ON 17.03.2026

ORDER

IA No. 2 OF 2024
IN
CRP NO: 1221 OF 2024

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

